
Team standings
YANKTON SUMMER 9 BALL
Rnk Team(s) Rnd

W Pts+ Ero+ 8OB Rnd Avg
+ Wins Loss Gms

1 SMART BASSES 50.5 1,424 0 0 75 5.93 139 101 240
2 UPPER DECK TRAIN WRECK 46.5 1,447 0 0 75 6.03 152 88 240
3 KOZY HAM 45.0 1,421 0 0 75 5.92 142 98 240
4 STUMPS STIKS 42.5 1,345 0 0 75 5.63 139 101 240
5 SHOOTING 4 FUN 25.0 1,211 0 0 75 5.05 89 151 240
6 BALLZ-N-HOLES 15.5 1,221 0 0 75 5.09 59 181 240

Team players
YANKTON SUMMER 9 BALL

BALLZ-N-HOLES

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts+ Gms Wins Ero+ TR Loss

Cons
Wins
(Div)

10-0+ Match PM

25 KATHRYN BISHOP C 3.00 158 56 14 0 0 42 2 0 14 0
26 JASON LACROIX 4.00 149 40 18 0 0 22 3 1 10 0
27 STAR LACROIX 2.00 129 52 12 0 0 40 2 1 13 0
37 CRYSTAL JENSEN 3.00 53 20 4 0 0 16 2 0 5 0
33 PEARL POKORNY S 2.00 73 40 6 0 0 34 1 1 10 0
36 MARTIN BISHOP S 2.00 56 24 5 0 0 19 1 0 6 0
41 JENNIFER PELOWSKI S 1.00 4 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0
42 MARK BLAKEY SR. S 1.00 3 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0

KOZY HAM

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts+ Gms Wins Ero+ TR Loss

Cons
Wins
(Div)

10-0+ Match PM

1 DOUG KAPFENSTEIN 7.00 377 56 38 0 3 18 6 18 14 2
6 BOB CAP 6.00 257 44 25 0 0 19 10 4 11 2

11 SHERYL KOZAK 5.00 237 52 25 0 0 27 4 6 13 0
19 SID HART C 5.00 197 36 21 0 0 15 6 4 9 1

8 BLASE VANECEK S 6.00 253 44 26 0 0 18 5 6 11 3
35 KYLE PLACEK S 8.00 64 8 7 0 0 1 7 1 2 1

SHOOTING 4 FUN

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts+ Gms Wins Ero+ TR Loss

Cons
Wins
(Div)

10-0+ Match PM

4 STEVE AMENT 5.00 276 56 29 0 0 27 6 5 14 2
5 JAMES HENDERSON 5.00 259 56 25 0 0 31 5 3 14 1

24 RHONDA BOLTON C 3.00 162 56 12 0 0 44 5 2 14 1
29 HEATHER HENDERSON 2.00 116 48 10 0 0 38 3 1 12 0
32 TABITHA HARRIS S 5.00 82 16 9 0 0 7 5 1 4 1
38 CHELSEA (CJ) WELLER S 5.00 36 8 4 0 0 4 2 2 2 0

SMART BASSES

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts+ Gms Wins Ero+ TR Loss

Cons
Wins
(Div)

10-0+ Match PM

9 TERRY EKEREN C 5.00 251 48 28 0 0 20 9 1 12 2
12 RYAN LIEBL 7.00 235 36 23 0 0 13 5 8 9 1
13 GLORIA ROUBIDEAUX 5.00 229 44 24 0 0 20 6 3 11 2
20 LONNIE EKEREN 6.00 196 32 21 0 0 11 5 4 8 2
16 ROBERT RENNOLET S 7.00 211 32 26 0 0 6 11 1 8 4
30 SALLY SELGASTAD S 3.00 114 36 10 0 0 26 4 0 9 0
34 DAN EKEREN S 6.00 72 12 7 0 0 5 3 2 3 0
44 TONY VAN BEEK S 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Team players
YANKTON SUMMER 9 BALL

STUMPS STIKS

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts+ Gms Wins Ero+ TR Loss

Cons
Wins
(Div)

10-0+ Match PM

2 JUSTIN HEFLING 7.00 287 44 32 0 1 12 9 5 11 4
3 BRIAN FEJFAR 6.00 276 44 29 0 0 15 6 12 11 2

18 TOM BITSOS C 5.00 199 44 20 0 0 24 4 3 11 0
31 MARK JENNEWEIN 4.00 89 24 8 0 0 16 2 0 6 0
14 COREY DOHERTY S 6.00 224 40 24 0 0 16 5 5 10 1
15 PATRICK SPARKS S 6.00 223 40 24 0 0 16 7 7 10 2
40 NICK SMITH S 5.00 19 4 2 0 0 2 2 1 1 0
43 JORJA FEJFAR S 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

UPPER DECK TRAIN WRECK

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts+ Gms Wins Ero+ TR Loss

Cons
Wins
(Div)

10-0+ Match PM

7 DAVE MINGO 6.00 256 40 28 0 0 12 10 6 10 3
10 BRENDA LEADER 6.00 246 44 26 0 0 18 5 2 11 0
22 CHRIS LUKE C 7.00 193 28 21 0 0 7 8 8 7 3
23 TERRI MINGO 5.00 188 36 20 0 0 16 7 1 9 1
17 DUANE JOHNSON S 6.00 204 32 21 0 0 11 5 4 8 2
21 JASON KRAL S 6.00 194 32 20 0 0 12 13 4 8 4
28 KELLY PADRNOS S 5.00 119 24 13 0 0 11 4 2 6 0
39 TOM SLOWEY S 7.00 27 4 3 0 0 1 3 0 1 0
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Player standings
YANKTON SUMMER 9 BALL

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts+ Gms Wins Ero+ TR Loss

Cons
Wins
(Div)

10-0+ Match PM

1 DOUG KAPFENSTEIN 7.00 377 56 38 0 3 18 6 18 14 2
2 JUSTIN HEFLING 7.00 287 44 32 0 1 12 9 5 11 4
3 BRIAN FEJFAR 6.00 276 44 29 0 0 15 6 12 11 2
4 STEVE AMENT 5.00 276 56 29 0 0 27 6 5 14 2
5 JAMES HENDERSON 5.00 259 56 25 0 0 31 5 3 14 1
6 BOB CAP 6.00 257 44 25 0 0 19 10 4 11 2
7 DAVE MINGO 6.00 256 40 28 0 0 12 10 6 10 3
8 BLASE VANECEK 6.00 253 44 26 0 0 18 5 6 11 3
9 TERRY EKEREN 5.00 251 48 28 0 0 20 9 1 12 2

10 BRENDA LEADER 6.00 246 44 26 0 0 18 5 2 11 0
11 SHERYL KOZAK 5.00 237 52 25 0 0 27 4 6 13 0
12 RYAN LIEBL 7.00 235 36 23 0 0 13 5 8 9 1
13 GLORIA ROUBIDEAUX 5.00 229 44 24 0 0 20 6 3 11 2
14 COREY DOHERTY 6.00 224 40 24 0 0 16 5 5 10 1
15 PATRICK SPARKS 6.00 223 40 24 0 0 16 7 7 10 2
16 ROBERT RENNOLET 7.00 211 32 26 0 0 6 11 1 8 4
17 DUANE JOHNSON 6.00 204 32 21 0 0 11 5 4 8 2
18 TOM BITSOS 5.00 199 44 20 0 0 24 4 3 11 0
19 SID HART 5.00 197 36 21 0 0 15 6 4 9 1
20 LONNIE EKEREN 6.00 196 32 21 0 0 11 5 4 8 2
21 JASON KRAL 6.00 194 32 20 0 0 12 13 4 8 4
22 CHRIS LUKE 7.00 193 28 21 0 0 7 8 8 7 3
23 TERRI MINGO 5.00 188 36 20 0 0 16 7 1 9 1
24 RHONDA BOLTON 3.00 162 56 12 0 0 44 5 2 14 1
25 KATHRYN BISHOP 3.00 158 56 14 0 0 42 2 0 14 0
26 JASON LACROIX 4.00 149 40 18 0 0 22 3 1 10 0
27 STAR LACROIX 2.00 129 52 12 0 0 40 2 1 13 0
28 KELLY PADRNOS 5.00 119 24 13 0 0 11 4 2 6 0
29 HEATHER HENDERSON 2.00 116 48 10 0 0 38 3 1 12 0
30 SALLY SELGASTAD 3.00 114 36 10 0 0 26 4 0 9 0
31 MARK JENNEWEIN 4.00 89 24 8 0 0 16 2 0 6 0
32 TABITHA HARRIS 5.00 82 16 9 0 0 7 5 1 4 1
33 PEARL POKORNY 2.00 73 40 6 0 0 34 1 1 10 0
34 DAN EKEREN 6.00 72 12 7 0 0 5 3 2 3 0
35 KYLE PLACEK 8.00 64 8 7 0 0 1 7 1 2 1
36 MARTIN BISHOP 2.00 56 24 5 0 0 19 1 0 6 0
37 CRYSTAL JENSEN 3.00 53 20 4 0 0 16 2 0 5 0
38 CHELSEA (CJ) WELLER 5.00 36 8 4 0 0 4 2 2 2 0
39 TOM SLOWEY 7.00 27 4 3 0 0 1 3 0 1 0
40 NICK SMITH 5.00 19 4 2 0 0 2 2 1 1 0
41 JENNIFER PELOWSKI 1.00 4 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0
42 MARK BLAKEY SR. 1.00 3 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0
43 JORJA FEJFAR 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 TONY VAN BEEK 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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